
1/ 4 15/09/2020 - EN
Tender for Subdivision, Boundary and Topographic Survey of proposed locations for the Christian Pen and
Treadways Health Centres

Competition Notice

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY

NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)
Official name: St. Catherine Health Services

Postal address: 19 Burke Road Spanish Town St. Catherine

Contact information: Mrs. Carol Clayton, Operations Manager; Mr. Mark Martin, Parish Manager

Telephone: (876) 749-6899, 538-0097, 317-8968

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT

DESCRIPTION

Tender Reference Number:
965317

Scope (narration of procurement):
Tender for Subdivision, Boundary and Topographic Survey of proposed locations for the Christian Pen and Treadways
Health Centres

Nature
Real Estate Services

Quantity

Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
(Choose one category only - works, supplies or services - which corresponds most to the specific object of your contract or
purchase(s))

 (a) Works  (b) Supplies  (c) Services
Main site or location of works Main place of delivery Main place of performance

Location #1:
Proposed Christian Pen Health Center
Worldwide Church of God,
Christian Gardens,
Portmore,
St. Catherine
Location #2:
Proposed Treadways Health Center
Lot 70 Charlemont,
Treadways P. O.
St. Catherine.

A summary of the principal required terms and conditions of the procurement contract or the framework
agreement:
The provision of land surveying consultancy services for Boundary, Topographic and Subdivision Survey of proposed
locations for the Christian Pen and Treadways Health Centres



2/ 4 15/09/2020 - EN
Tender for Subdivision, Boundary and Topographic Survey of proposed locations for the Christian Pen and
Treadways Health Centres

PPC Category Code and Titles
S0510-Real Estate Services

Expected delivery time:

Date: 29/10/2020 (dd/mm/yyyy)



3/ 4 15/09/2020 - EN
Tender for Subdivision, Boundary and Topographic Survey of proposed locations for the Christian Pen and
Treadways Health Centres

SECTION III: PROCEDURE

Type of procedure

Open - ICB

Open - NCB

Restricted Bidding (RB)

Single Source (SS)

Emergency Procedure

Specific Contract

Indicative Tender submission deadline:

Date: 29/09/2020 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 15:00 UTC-5

Indicative Tender opening date:

Date: 29/09/2020 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 15:15 UTC-5

National Competitive Bidding

International Competitive Bidding

Eligibility:
i. Signed Letter of Quotation on your company Letter Head
ii. Signed Technical Response including Work Plan
iii. A list of proposed personnel with qualifications, experience and association with the
firm/individual
iv. Signed FIN-2
v. Land Surveyors Board of Jamaica Practising Certificate
vi. Tax Compliance Letter (TCL) and print out from the Tax Administration Jamaica portal demonstrating validity of Tax
Compliance Certificate (TCC) for total price Quotations above One Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00)
vii. Public Procurement Commission Registration Certificate (PPC) for total price Quotations above One Million, Five Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00)
viii. Adequate technical documentation and other printed material or pertinent information for each item quoted, including
names and addresses of firms providing service facilities in Jamaica, if applicable.

Qualification:
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION & EXPERIENCE
a) General work experience and similar work completed in the last five (5) years
b) A list of proposed personnel with qualifications, experience and association with the firm / individual.
c) Commitment for adherence to the code of ethics and anticorruption policy of the Government.
d) Registration with the Land Surveying Board of Jamaica
e) The team/ individual should be comprised of individuals with: Diploma or Diploma in Land Surveying.
f) Experience preferred in Cadastral Survey, Trigonometrical Survey, subdivision and other surveys using EDM, Cartography
using software, topographical/land use survey assignments in the same district.

Funding Source: Government of Jamaica

Funding Providers:



4/ 4 15/09/2020 - EN
Tender for Subdivision, Boundary and Topographic Survey of proposed locations for the Christian Pen and
Treadways Health Centres

Project Reference Number: 415202093
Country of Contract Performance:

Jamaica

Outside of Jamaica

Non-petroleum indicator:

Non-petroleum

Petroleum related procurement

Planned Evaluation End date

Date: 29/09/2020 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 16:00 UTC-5

Planned Contract Award date

Date: 29/09/2020 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 17:00 UTC-5

SECTION IV: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE:
15/09/2020 (dd/mm/yyyy)


	Competition Notice
	SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY
	NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

	SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT
	DESCRIPTION

	SECTION III: PROCEDURE
	Type of procedure

	SECTION IV: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
	DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE:



